In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England
| H H
s ssoge  Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986,

GCompanies House

TUESDAY

MRKHCAAN -

*ABPKBQV1*
05/03/2019 #128
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WFFF’TFWJ—;

2 Filling in this form
Please compiete in typescript or in

Company name in full FAJR Comms Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Hugh Francis
Surname "~ |Jesseman
Liquidator's address
Building name.’number| 3 Field Court

Street | Grays Inn

Post town } London

County/Region

|
ok [WIG [T [R[ [5[E[F

Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) @ Other |iql.lidat0l’
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator,
Post town {
County/Region |
Postcode
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Ml P2 T2folle

~ |

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

liquidator's signature

Signafure

—

Signature date

ol [ols lol1le

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs
(TITLE)

Statement as to affairs of AJR Comms Ltd

Company No. 07774707

on the 19 February, 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before
the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.



AJR Comms Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 2,9560.00 1,000.00
Furniture & Fitlings 164.00 MNIL
Cash at Bank and in hand 100.00 100.00
Director's loan accounts 29,236.00 5,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,100.00

Signature “ Q—-LC Date 19\ -©OZ - 'q




AJR Comms Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated o

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) §,100.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,100.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,100.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,100.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
) NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,100.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ‘ NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,100.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 11,618.00
HM Revenue & Custoins - corporation tax 31,744.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE \ NIC 1,018.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 9,039.00
53,420.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (47,320.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {47,320.00)
[ssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.C0
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (47,420.00)

Signature & Q-\L pate \A -0 L 17




66:61 6L0T Alerugad vo 60°6L0Z JAA DS Sdl 10 1 abeg

,W.,\@ ,4. aneubis

ze0zZY'es Buyelof saug ¢
ZZ\ 863N

00°LO8"L¥ ‘ayjseomel ‘uoiuagbuon ‘malp yed uojuag (NHO 1un Suypue sulel) Aousaosuintwion A0 wdneg - SWojsns § snuaAsy WH ZOHD

0008t ZHT LHE 188100 ‘Yinolusuinog 'peoy younuisuy ) pio ‘asnoey uojbuipng pajiti) uolexe ] Jsxy20i9 widing 080

A% A TAE 61N ‘Aopaquie] ‘Aep apisiaary ‘aauyy, Buiping pr (i) leAY  00YD

3 SSUPPY aluen foy

s10}ipasn Auedwon - g

P} swwod YUy
411 Auedwon g Anyeg Auocjuy



85°G} 6107 Alerugad v0

0L0Z "BATDS 8dl

{ jo 1 abeg

Kg\d aneubis

00} 00'0§ fugejo] seuzg leurpio 2
ZHZ LHE "yInowaLwINeg 'peoy YNyaisuyD
ousSh 0oL St 00'Sy Aeuipi PIO "ashod uoiBujng ‘pajiur] uojexe] ieyoolD) mding o SURYOY uuor Auouluy JN LOMH
ZHZ LHE '\Inowaumog 'peoy YoINUISIYD
00'SG 004 55 0056 ArupiQ PIO ‘ssnon uoyBulpng ‘pajwi uonexe] Jaxoold widing op sSUBQOY SUEIG SIN QOYH
dn pejen ateysted saleysg anjea
Jwy (ejol dn pajed 340 oN leuiwoN  adAy

SSUPPY

aulen Aay

sispjoyaieys - 9
PY] SWWOJ Yry
47171 Auedwon g Aeg Auojuy



